Monthly Report May 2018

MATERIAL CIRCULATION

Adult

Juvenile

Young Adult

Periodicals

DVD

Kits

Adult Audio

Adult Music

Juvenile Audio

Children's Music

Young Adult Audio

Overdrive Audio

One-Click Audio

Overdrive E-Books

3M E-books

3M E-books Pay Per Use

Zinio Magazines

Freegal Download Music
Total Circulation

Last Year's Circulation

Change

Self-Check

DAYS OPEN

Ave. Daily Circulation

INCOME
Fines

Copier
Postage

FAX
Lost/damaged Books
Lost Cards
ILLs

Room Rental
Merchandise
Total

3,640
5,910
716
236
5,135
53
573
476
122
107
50
295
61
480
146
87
96
216
18,399
18,212
187

8,187

29
634

$1,243.50
$377.30
$0.00
$79.00
$65.68
$7.00
$17.00
$0.00
$24.75
$1,814.23

UNIQUE MANAGEMENT

Dollars received
Material returned

ITEMS CATALOGED

Month

$137.50
$278.24

Adult

20%
32%
4%
1%
28%
0.29%
3%
3%
0.66%
0.58%
0.27%
1.60%
0.33%
2.61%
0.79%
0.48%
0.52%
1.17%

47.86%

Y-T-D
$1,768.36
$1,958.02

Youth
Page 1

Juvenile

OPEN ACCESS CIRCULATION

Open Access
Hiawatha
Linn County
Cedar Rapids
Marion
Robins
Total Circulation

LIBRARY VISITS
2018
Daily Average
2017
Change

12,758
2,201
1,305

10,025
1,383

754

17,018

10,054

347
13,005
-2,951

INTER-LIBRARY LOANS

ILLs Sent
ILLs Received

REFERENCE
45 Reference/30R. A

PROGRAMMING

people
Youth 687
Outreach 2,982
Youth Total 3,669
Adult 411
Outreach 35
Adult Total 446

Registered Borrowers
New this Month
Withdrawn

MEETING ROOM
Small Meeting Room
Large Meeting Room
Public
Library
Proctored Exams

Audio Video

75

programs
15
24
39
29
2
31

9,094
93
127

114
52
62
12
50
14

Periodicals

Total



Items Added 92 148 47 28 113 51
Items Withdrawn 18 13 1 1 159 49
EBSCOHOST
NEWSBANK Month Y-T-D Month Y-T-D
31 198 23 753
Academic 0 8
Pronunciator Log Ins Y-T-D Auto Repair 0 31
1 39 Small Business 0 0
Small Engine 0 1
FREEGAL Month Y-T-D Other 23 713
Download patrons/songs 22/216 224/1559 Total 23 753
Streaming patrons/songs 19/342 157/3151
Month Y-T-D User logit  Y-T-D
Learning Express 20 31 Lynda.com 23 332
GALE Month Y-T-D Plays Y-T-D
sessions 0 195 Kanopy 23 58
INTERNET Ave./Day LastMonth  Change
Patrons 1214 41.86 1244 -30
Hours 1027 35.41 1034 -7
NICHE ACADEMY  Month Y-T-D
Views 42 418
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479
241



