## **Monthly Report May 2018**

MATERIAL CIRCULAT	ΓΙΟΝ		<b>OPEN ACCES</b>	S CIRCULATION
Adult	3,640	20%	Open Access	12,758
Juvenile	5,910	32%	Hiawatha	2,201
Young Adult	716	4%	Linn County	1,305
Periodicals	236	1%	Cedar Rapids	10,025
DVD	5,135	28%	Marion	1,383
Kits	53	0.29%	Robins	754
Adult Audio	573	3%	<b>Total Circulation</b>	17,018
Adult Music	476	3%		
Juvenile Audio	122	0.66%		
Children's Music	107	0.58%	LIBRARY VISI	TS
Young Adult Audio	50	0.27%	2018	10,054
Overdrive Audio	295	1.60%	Daily Average	347
One-Click Audio	61	0.33%	2017	13,005
Overdrive E-Books	480	2.61%	Change	-2,951
3M E-books	146	0.79%		
3M E-books Pay Per Use	87	0.48%		
Zinio Magazines	96	0.52%		
Freegal Download Music	216	1.17%	INTER-LIBRAF	RY LOANS
Total Circulation	18,399		ILLs Sent	22
Last Year's Circulation	18,212		ILLs Received	9
Change	187			
Self-Check	8,187	47.86%	REFERENCE	
			45 Reference/30 R.	A <b>75</b>
DAYS OPEN	29			
Ave. Daily Circulation	634		PROGRAMMIN	1G
			ре	eople programs
			Youth	687 15
INCOME			Outreach	2,982 24
Fines	\$1,243.50		Youth Total	3,669 39
Copier	\$377.30		Adult	411 29
Postage	\$0.00		Outreach	35 2
FAX	\$79.00		Adult Total	446 31
Lost/damaged Books	\$65.68			
Lost Cards	\$7.00		Registered Borrow	vers 9,094
ILLs	\$17.00		New this Month	93
Room Rental	\$0.00		Withdrawn	127
Merchandise	\$24.75			
Total	\$1,814.23			
			MEETING ROO	OM 114
			Small Meeting Ro	
			Large Meeting Ro	
UNIQUE MANAGEME	NT		Public	12
OHIQUE MANAGEME	Month	Y-T-D		
Dollara received			Library  Proctored Examp	50
Dollars received	\$137.50	\$1,768.36	Proctored Exams	s 14

\$1,958.02

Material returned \$278.24

Items Added	92	148	47	28	113	51	479
Items Withdrawn	18	13	1	1	159	49	241

NEWSBANK	Month	Y-T-D
	31	198

Pronunciator	Log Ins	Y-T-D	
	1	39	

FREEGAL	Month	Y-T-D
Download patrons/songs	22/216	224/1559
Streaming patrons/songs	19/342	157/3151

	Month	Y-T-D
Learning Express	20	31

GALE	Month	Y-T-D	
sessions		0	195

EBSCOHOST				
	Month	Y-T-D		
	23	753		
Academic	0	8		
Auto Repair	0	31		
Small Business	0	0		
Small Engine	0	1		
Other	23	713		
Total	23	753		

	User logir	Y-T-D
Lynda.com	23	332

		•
	Plays	Y-T-D
Kanopy	23	58

INTERNET		Ave./Day	Last Month	Change
Patrons	1214	41.86	1244	-30
Hours	1027	35.41	1034	-7

NICHE ACADEMY	Month	Y-T-D	
Views		42	418